PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Jennifer R. Stocker			04/11/2012	
Douglas Stocker			04/11/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	iCan LLC			
Street Address:	3813 Carriage Pointe Dr.			
Internal Address:	a Kentucky Limited Liability Company			
City:	Crestwood			
State/Country:	KENTUCKY			
Postal Code:	40014			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		13083861		
		7931339		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (502)588-1904				
Phone:	502-625-2746			
	lminton@middletonlaw.com			
Email:		nail address first; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be sent via	
	e sent to the e-i			
Correspondence will b		. Cole		
<i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	James E 401 S. 4	th Street, Suite 2600		
<i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	James E 401 S. 4			

Total Attachments: 3

source=signed_rev_assignment_05182012#page1.tif source=signed_rev_assignment_05182012#page2.tif source=signed_rev_assignment_05182012#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Jennifer R. Stocker, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3813 Carriage Pointe Dr., Crestwood, Kentucky 40014 USA;

Douglas Stocker, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3813 Carriage Pointe Dr., Crestwood, Kentucky 40014 USA;

(collectively, the "Assignors") have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to a **Seat Assembly**, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in a Nonprovisional Patent Application Serial Number 13/083,861, filed on April 11, 2011, (the "Application"), which is a continuation of and claims priority to and benefit from Nonprovisional Patent Application Serial Number 12/174,717, filed on July 17, 2008, now U.S. Patent Number 7,931,339, issued on April 26, 2011, (the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS, iCan LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, whose post office address is 3813 Carriage Pointe Dr., Crestwood, Kentucky 40014 USA, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignors hereby assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention;

- said Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;
- said Patent, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028232 FRAME: 0628 the Assignors with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and

any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:

	Jennifer R. Stocker	4/11/12 Date
STATE OF KENTUCKY)	
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)ss: 402-37-6909)	
Subscribed, sworn, and a day of $Aprillion$, 2012. 8/10/2015	cknowledged before me by the abo	ve-listed Assignor this
My Commission expires	Notary Public (Signature)	
ASSIGNOR:		
	NO Stan	4/11/12

Douglas Stocker

Date

Assignment Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028232 FRAME: 0629 STATE OF KENTUCKY

))SS:

)

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me by the above-listed Assignor this $\frac{11^{22}}{4}$ day of $\frac{1}{4}$, 2012.

8/10/2015

My Commission expires

Notary Public (Signature)

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028232 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 05/18/2012